SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
M yianesolg
poells Farp Amk Vs, (Onlhie  Horsha

NO. _63-o4 ED NO./606-6< D DATE/TIME OF SAFE %aaxogé /00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MATLING COSTS $ NS0
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ J0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2 .00
COPIES ‘S0
NOTARY $ 5’; 0d
TOTAL sk ook sk e ol o ok ok e e e e ke e skl o $ 44?}
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7004 6</

’ 0 /
SOLICITOR S SERVI’I?(E?AL ************EJ*S*E***** $ qasjé '
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 41,50 |

TOTAL EE S S R L EEEE LTS T 2 $ g/] Sho
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ Y00

TOTAL #*%kskksokieronkdikssekss ¢ E s 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 3
WATER 20 %
TOTAL EELE LR R R £ EE $ ‘_’O —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 140,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *#*##5% 0k kb kdk sk hdA R ¢ 0~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ |S7HEY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

o N 4 e - !
wells Farg Bavie fbian. Vs (o L5 et

NO. Gl o4 ED NO.__ 30O D
. Cr oy ol o
DATE/TIME OF SALE; 7~3g &/ - /n0
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /S 706 ‘7/
IRE T AP
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $  SiHS

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s / L3, 07

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: - ,

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W

4 I

TOTAL DUE: s /60 SO
LESS DEPOSIT: 5__) < OO, 00

DOWN PAYMENT:

o3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /03,07




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 2805603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Poge Numbet

Date Recoraed

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without considerction, or by gitt, or (3) a tax exempiion is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public ufility easement. If more space is needed, altach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number:

Mark 1. Udren & Associates Area Code (856) 482-6900

Street Address City State Zip Code

1040 N. Kings Highway, Suite 500 Cherry Hill NJ 08034

B T RANSFER D ATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantos{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lesseels) Welis Fargo Bank Minnesota, National

Sheriff of Columbia County Association, as Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-2
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2002-2

Street Address Stieet Address

P.O. Box 380 3 ADA

City Siate Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Irvine CA 92618

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address Clty, Township, Borough

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road Benton

County School District Tax Porcel Numb-er

Columbia Benton 32-10-23-10

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considerafion 3. Total Consideration

$1,571.64 +0 = $1,571.64

4. Country Assessed Vaolue 5. Commaon Level Ration Factor &. Fair Market Value

$29,550.00 x 3.05 = $90,127.50

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exempfion Claimed
100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100%6

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or interstate succession

Transfer o Industiial Development Agency

XOLIX OO0 4

(HNama of Decedent}

Transfet 1o a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and ogent. (Attoch complate copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Stciutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
Other {Please explain exemption claimed, If other than listed above.) Transfer from the Shgriff o !;hg mortgagee as a

result of an action in mortgage foreclosure,

(Extats File Mumbar)

Transfers fo the Commonwedilth, the United States and instrumentalifies by gift, dedicafion, condemndtion, or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transter from mortgagoer fo a holder of o mortgoge in default. Morigage Book Number 200202096, Page Number

Conective or confimatory deed. (Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being cormected or confirmed.)

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that | have examined this Statement, i

I ‘Iirlg Al

p

knowledge and belief, it is true, corract, and complete.

wing information, and tc the hest of my

CC,W?L s~

Date

‘7/ /ey

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TC RECORD THE DEED.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
I WOODCREST ROAD

: SUTTE 200
MARK J. UDRENY CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (18003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856. 482. 6900 2I5-568-9500
GAYL SPIVARN ORLOFF**+ * " 215-568-1141 FAX
HEIDI R, SPTVAK #** FAX: 856. 482 . 1199
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS **%
i a1 s
gﬁ/{fgﬁgﬁgg?éfmoj\&«* FREDDIE MAC
::ffgﬁ?’i"ﬁls Pii‘_ " PENNSYLVANIA
TN A RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OF FICE
September 30, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee

vs.
William J. Boysha
Property: 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road

{(Sugarlcaf Township)

Benton, P& 17814

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2004 CV 100 MF
Sheriff’s Sale Date: September 22, 2004

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded 1in
the name of Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as
Trustee for Option One Mortgage Loan Trust 2002-2 Asset-Backed
Certificates, 8eries 2002-2, 3 ADA Irvine CA. 92618.

Bnclosed please find our check in the amount of $103.07 payable to
the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment of
the sheriff settlement costs, lesgs previous deposit of $1,200.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ed Morrison
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



JUN-22-2004 TUE 33:5% PM Udren Law O:fices, P.C. FAX NO. 8bB4z88037 P,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 2408
MARK J. UDREN* ) d o ¥ 3 PENYSYL VAL N
s nmere | e et
HEIDE R SPIVAK**s FAX: 856G, 669. 5399 v )
CHRISTOIFIPER L FO)X k%
MARLSA JOF MYERGwa» .
oA Lo .
DRI 1 ChaR e sON FREDDIE MAC
YDMITTEBN, Pl PENNSYLVANIA
TN AARIE R DESIGNATED COUNSEL |
OFFILE NITMINISTREATENS |

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OF FICE
cune 22, 2004
S8=2nt via telefax #570-389-562%

Celumbla County Sheriff's Offlce
Columblia County Courthouse

?.0. Box 3BO

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTX: Tim Chamberland

Ra: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesszota, N.A., as Trustee
VS,
William J. Beysha
Coclumbia County C.Z.P. No. 2004 OV 100 MF
Premiges: 1335 Upper Raven Cresk Road
(8ugarloaf Township) Benten, PA 17814
85 Date: June 23, 2004 a3t 11:00 a.m.

Dear Tim:

Plesage Postpone the Sheriff e Bale scheduled for June 23, 2044 at
11:00 a.nm.t> September 22, 2004 at 11:080 a.m.

Sale is postponed for the folleowing reascn:

Defendant {g) £ilaed Bankruptcy Chapter 7 on June 18, 2004, in the
Westerrn District casze no, 5:04-bk-5310Z2-JJT.

Thank vou for your attention te this matter.

Bince vours,

Mark \fr. an\
UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.

/41k

~3

—



STATE OF PENNSYIL.VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }

[
¥

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise i1s a ncwspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, County and Statc since the day ol _ June 2,9, 16, 2004  exactly as printed and

published; that the alfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advortiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subjecl matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

slalement as to time, place, and character of publication arc truc.

commonweal tk Saays Il C

M Cogenr?%llsslf lg#gg%%if%taw Public
Scott Twp., Coiurnbia County
fly Commission Expires July 3, 2007
Mammar, Pennsyivenia Asscciation Of Notaries

And now, ..oy 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S..................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



BEATRICE LAW QFFICES
. TORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT Lr
FOBOX 70

BUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)-$84-285]

! iz‘ i
"-5 g
JAMEL BEATRICE, JR
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C, HEATRICE

iy

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM ‘
TO: MM}.% 08— mmc’f Tele: 5 70- 437~ Se3FR

Fax: 549b- _33‘]*5&25—"

FR!:')M:('_';;._[E[,?i ﬁd_{wm Beabiiees Cffuin
RE: glhs Fonge Bamho V2 T s DA
ALCH~ LU-100m -

_ Ij"’
Vymber of Pages Including Cover: 3 DATE: &/ & ;O\P‘

If you have not received &ll pages, or have problems raceiving, pltaze cali sender
ua
Message  Kindly ST04 SheR FE sale © T real propeRly €
o Ce lﬁ)-%‘dnﬁ_‘;&a_;}__, Ture 23 ar W hHm
gve-

Attached correspongdence regarding 4 referenced rmatter.

The infarmanon transmitted herewith may be confidential end protecied from disclosure
ww law 85 proprietary informetion, attorney-cliem: comununications, attomey work produn
‘ar atherwise. [tis intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

if you are not the named recipient, disclasure or distribution of the informatien transmiried
herswith may be subject 20 legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested tc notify us
by telephone to arrange for rewurn of the information and aif copies.



i AT

(Ofcial Form 1) (12/03)

FORM %

United S't'at_es Bankroptcy Court
Middie District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Norse of Debtor (if individuai, enter Last, First, Middle):
BOYSHA, WILLIAM .

ame of Joint Debtar {Speuse) (Lust, Fimt, Middley

Al Othar Namzs used by the Dabtor in the last § years
(nelude =marmicd, maiden, and trade names);

”

Al Other Nnmes used by the Joint Deblor in the last § vears

(include ma m . angd e neipes

Last (vur digite of Sne, See, Na / Comiplete EIN nr ather Tax 1D No
i s thiin ome, suis Gl

X2 -1 x 0508

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No. / Complete EIN ar nther Tax 1.1, Kn,
(I rtre than e, Alils aki)

Strett Address of Cobtor (No. & $Street, City, State & Zip Codz);
1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD
Benion, PA 17814

Stree! Address of Join: Deblor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

County of Residenes or af the

Frirazipgl Plice of Business; Coiumbia

County of Residence or of the
Pringipa’ Plaes of Business,

Mailing Address af Drbtor (if dilfercrt fom sirect addransy;

Mniling Address of Joint Debior {if differen? fom stree eddress):

Location ol Princinal Assetr of Business Peblor
fil different from street addresa shove):

S-0U- 530

Venue (Check any appiivable box)

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check it Applicable Bozes)

B Dchiar has been domizilod or has had o rexidense, pringipal place of businuns, or principal azects in this Thateier for 180 days immedsataly
preceding ths date of thiz petitfon or for a lonper part of such 18 davs then in any other Diserice.

03 There s o bunkrupey case concerning dshn's alfilive, géntral portier, or parneeshtp pending by tihjx Distii,

Type nf Reltor (Chezk all boxes thal appiv)
W ndividualks) & Railroed
iJ Corporation T Stovkbroker
O Partnesship [0 Commadity Brmker
) Other (3 Clearing Bank

Chapter or Sectivn of Bankrupscy Code Under Which
the Partition is Filed {Check one box}
i Chepter 7 {J Chapter 1! 0O Chapier 13
O Chapter ¢ DO Chapter 12
[3 Sac. 34 « Case ancillany o faeign procceding

/

Maturt of Debts [Cheok one bhond
B ConsumerNovaBusinsss [T Busiaess

Filing Fee (Check rne hox?
M Full Filing Fee sitachod
[ Filing Fee to be prid in insilments (Appheable to wdividunis enbed

Chapter 11 Smafl Business (Cheek afl boxes that epply}
) Debtor s o smald husiness sa defined ¢ 1§ LSS § 10]
{3 Debtar is and elects to ba considened o sma!l business under
I LS.C. & T12Ue) (Optignal)

Must attach signed spplication for the wourt’s considenation
cortfying that fhe debtor i unable to pey fee exoept i insminens
Rale 1D0%{b). Sew Gifizial Farm Mo, 3.

StativiicalAdministrative Information (Estimates cnly} THIG SRACE S PMERGILAY LRBon . v
2 Dskinr cathmaten that funde will be available for distibution o wascured crediters. S
3 Deblar enumates thai. after any oxempt propert is exciuded and administrative sXpsnves pid. thate Mg

witl he ne funds aveilable for distibution o wnssered creditors. ' i3 -

Eslinted Numbser of Creditors 1.8 8e 5060 DGR 200.080  HD00-oved oA _

| m O O o O O Com

Estimared Assets . S -

$014e MY LA0MNtw  LE6AGATH  E1000004% 0000001 $30680.60m  Mam cun b e

50,200 $100 200 500000 51 ehition 340 enlier 550 millon S100 milias ST mithen et .

— : _ " B

= o n D a] C O 0 o3 o
Ernmated Dabis -

Fw SSOCC" % SI0000T®  RSOUOOTW 5100001t BICDI0OM B SEOL0GEON G Marwthen

590000 $100,600 $500,000 § muligr $10 milien 550 mnHlicn S10T milton 5100 miltizn

1 2 ) [ O O | Q




1243}

i

Petition Y

uxt By o hoted md fludd in iy sl

Name of Debtor(x): r
BOYSHA, WILLIAM o -

FORM Bi Papcz

‘Fied: - Nong -

Prinr Bankrupicy Caxe Filed Within Last &

Years {1f more then one. atlpch additicnal shee?)
Cnze Nummber Diate Filed-

Pending Bankruptry Caxe Filed by any Sponse, Parther, ar

Affiliate of this Debtor (7 mere than enc, aftach additicnal thaen

. 1

me of Dohing Cpxe Number Tate Filed:
Ralationship: Judgs,
Signatures
Bignatireds) of Debiorix} (Todividus!Jnint) Exhibit A

T decfare under peralty of perjury the! tho infarmatian pravided in thie
petition is true and carrest.

{1 petitoner iz an individual whise debis are primsarily opnyumer debts
and has shosen o fls undor chapter 711 am aware thet I may prosesd
under chapte: 7, 11, 12, 01 13 of tide 11, United States Code., understand
thz relief av=ilable under each such chapter. and chnese fa peoceed under
chapter 7,

[ request pelief in tocordnaee with the chapter of tie | {, United Ststes
Tnde. apecified it this petidon,

o .il
X A4 e

Signatre

X L

Signatare of Jeint Tetar

Tefephone Number (T not renroseried by sitomey)

June 17, 2004
Due

{To he completed iT debear i9 required o fle pericdic reports (e.g.. forms
I0K srd 105)) with the Sscuritier and Exchange Cammiseion gorsdant w
Bection 13 or 15{d; o' the Sevuritier Exchange Avt of 1934 and is
regquoating reiief undar chapter 11)

1 Exhibit A is atteched rnd made & port of this petitinn

MES BEATRICE .IR

Priptcd Name of Attorney for Dsbior(s)

BEATRICE LAW DFFICES
Firn Wame

PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737

Address
570-545-20 80
Telephone Mumber
Jupne 17, 2604
Date

Exhibit B
{Tn be completed If debios is an individual
whise debts are primasily eonsurmer debis)
I, the atiotney For the petiioner named in the foregoing petition, dectare
that ] have informed the potitiome: that [he or she] may omdsed ynder
chapter 7, 11,12, or 13 of Gide 1], Lintited States Code. and have

srplained fiaf Avails bie u/zgﬁ each simh ehapter.
X _ 7t it bt i
Signfhuce of Atorney lor Debior(s)
AMES BEATRICE JR

Bxhibit C
Does the debiir own ar have possesxicn of ary promerty that poses
o Hires! of immincrt and identifiable harm to sublic health or

safary?
£ Yes. und Exhibit C is sttacked and made 8 part of this petilion.

B No

Signarure af Dedtor (Corporation/Partnership)

i deglare under penalty af pesury thet the infarmation peovided in this
metition s true and cormect, and thet T have been putharized 1o file this
neftion ap hehalf of the debior,

The dehier reguents elielin aucordanes with the chaptar of tille 11
Uinfed States Cadz, specified in this petition,

']

Sigrature ol Authorized Individua!

Printed Nsme of Arthorized Tndividuad

Title of Authorized Individun)

Dhate

Signature of Non-Ahtornsy Petition Preparer
T oertify that [ 200 2 bankmupicy pefition prepazer ns defined in 51 175 C.
§ 1101, thet T preparsd this document o7 eompengation, and that [ have
grovided the dabtos with @ copy of this documant

Printed Mmrc of Bankruptey Pobition Pﬂ:parﬁr

Sacial Security Number fRequired by 11 T78.C.§ 1ie).}

Addrea

Momes and Sacial Secu-ty numbets of al! other individuals whe
propated o assicied in presseing this desbimenr:

11 mor than one person propared this document, attneh sdditonal
sheew conforming to the appropriate oflicial form foe cach person,

X

F.gnalrre of Bankrupicy Portion Dreparer

Tnte

A bankrumntey potifion preparer's foilure to comsty with the
provisions of tite 1! und the Federal Rules of Bankruptey
Procedurs may msultin fines or imprisonment or batk. 1
USC & o IRIS.Co 2156,




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. -+ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren)

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A., as Trustee CIVIL DIVISION
P.0O. Box 57038 - Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619%-7038 i
Plaintiff :
V. )

William J. Boysha ;
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road TNO. 2004 CV 100 MF
Benton, PA 17814 .

Defendant (g)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3125.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren', Esquire, hereby
verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienhcolder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt,
which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B'.

3. If a Return Recelpt is not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached heretc as Exhibit "B",

4., If service wag by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order 1s attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

A1l Notices were served within the tipe 1] forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the |\pelaltlies fofl 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to aguthoritieg.

Dated: June 15, 2004
BY:

YMark J. Udren), Esguire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Copy



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren\, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A., as Trustee { CIVIL DIVISION
P.O. Box 57038 : Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038 :

Plaintiff

NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
L L
William J. Boysha
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant (s)

DATE: April 20, 2004
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S) : Willgdm J. Boysha

PROPERTY: 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
(Sugarloaf Township)
Bentomn, PA 17814

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on Jume 23, 2004, at 11:00 AM,
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pa. Our

at the

in

records

indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the

sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date

specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after

sale.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unliess
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

schedule.

EXHIBIT &



w5 & | F AN iy - AR
g %;% ' - l 2 DER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION " COMPLETE TMIS SECTH
S ot 5 =3 S _ ; Lo
g = @ A 2 .
g Demm | ¥ 2 ; 5 13 S Jomplete fems 1,2, .d 3. Also complete A. Signajure
QJ ‘f-a“)..\} ono £ | 0 g itern 4 if Mestncted Delivary i desied. ey i RPN Bt
D:' o g 1 e0 § 8 Print your name and address on the reverse N L T i e B Addsese
S E S _'B J'i : so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) - €. Tads of Bidid
puig N < a3 i 4 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, L ! : :
. 3 =2 : or on the front if space permits.
| g2 g £ Gl B - D. Is defivery address different from item 17 O Yes
& £ 5 8g0c ul; & 1. Asticls Ad_dreSSEd to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
= 28 oo E [i’__ i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
E\ 52 oon = : DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALT
= = > ™ .
va i€ s 55 BURBAU OF COMPLIANCE
HE 5 ¢2g3fgl = CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION il
SAVAE =2 BB DEPARTMENT 281230 R
Vi = o [=3=2 =] : - Typea
3 /18 ¢ $38E !l Dis HARRISBURG. PA 17128-1230 & Gertified Mal ] Express Mail
I _rn_‘ = & Rno olé|l =, § O Registerad O Return Peceipt for Merchandis
o = 4] &e Ol insured Mail O C.O.D.
- [ ] i el
Milg 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) O Ves
, e .
. i 1 Hile 2. Articie Number 1231,
g = Tl (Franster from senvico fabe) _ 7002 08k0 0007 7404 1231
i % Ef 8 8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recsipt 102505-02-M-1
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o a — — .
f o3 E ™~ 5 = . ® Complete items 1, 2, _..d 3. Also complete A. Signature '
55 g o o o : ftern 4 if Restiicted Delivery is desired. /] Fi
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5 'g =3 5] ) s 2 ; so that we can return the card 1o you. B. Recoved E}?ﬁ?n;ac“ﬁéne} L e
CO§ § =S 2 - - ! M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, is
gav-iy Bz oS B3 or on the front if space permits.
=
SERI3 2 £2g E&lm . ' D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
E § 13 - % D= ﬁ % 2 ¥ Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
PTHET EhEoE &8 Commorrealth of PA
= ) @ ' ~ E Deﬂt . 2806“1
' = , Harrisburg, PA 17128
oo E b1 3
= Z 5 £ : g 3. Service Type
=[] E ] i 2 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
| o L IJ:": 1= [ Registerad [} Retum Receipt for Merchandis
VE ¥ =& =y [ lnsured Mail O G.O.D.
€ O [ H
s, c S 2 55:3 ., 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
e = .t T :
T SR 2 Attie Number 7002 OBLO 0OO7 7404 200
e o § :8 EG| 8| T (Transier from service dabayy 0 __ tHSE LRBU WU e crUA -
E 7] Al
E & oono gi ; PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domastic Return Receipt 102595-02-M1E
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s ‘T E . W Print your name and address on the reverse e TS /] 2 |
P o cf el TR FET
= so that we can return the card to you. B. Receied by‘(p—,fr}ted,,ﬁ’n;e) h,«,.?f VDY
== I ey M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, [ ("H i m
g ™~ilg or on the front if space permits.
£ E - . Is delivery address different from item 12 €1 Yes
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> o E - Comorrrealth of PA
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S Dept. 280946
5% E S Harristure, PA 17123
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3= 8 R 8 B ¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
] 2 g g é L OE & > 7 Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
é g = g » % E s Z 1 insured Mail O cob.
L¥] [ ] -
.0 gl¢ © D g ez 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves
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C. Date of Deliver
{0 No
{7 Yes
102595-02-M-15

'SENDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOJ ON D

W Complete items 1,2, 3 3. Also complete A. Signature o .
itarn 4 1f Restricted Delivery is desined. X 0 Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse . B Address:

80 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by [ Frinted Nama) C. Data of Delive

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T

N

3 Return Receipt for Merchandis

] Express Mail
0 c.ob.

|i\Je

d by { Printed Mameg)
¥

G

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £ Yes

if YES, enter dslivery address below:

Et Certified Mail

O Registered

2 Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

S

3. Service Type

B. Recpi

1. Articts Addr D. Is delivery address different from item 17 13 Yes
- Artics Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 Mo

INTERNAL REVENUTE SERVICT
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUTI "
600 ARCH STREET ROOGM 3259

> ADELPIIA. PA 19106 3. Bervice Typa
PRILADELPIT EA Certified Mail 1 Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail 3 C.0D.

ervice

7D0c D8RO ODO? 704 122y

Domestic Return Receipt

|
!
i
'
1
i
!
|

Business Mort. §

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Fee} ] ves
2. Asticte Number
(ranster from servicoiepey . *00€ 08LO 0007 7404 1279
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Raceipt 102595-02-M-1t

A. Signature

X ; 'ﬂffﬂrw [ 1 l/l # Address:
L : 7 :

B. Receivedd by ( Printed Namé) tegof Qelive
. mc e N\ WE‘ 95

Complete iteins 1, 2, 4 3. Also complete

item 4 if Aestricted Defivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -

or on the front if space permits.

50 that we can return the card to you.
erTican

B Attach this card to the hack of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

{Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, August 2001

5 Becker Farm Road
Roseland,MJT 07768

1. Article Addressed to;

Am

2. Article Number

” d - ] D. s defivery address differsrt item1? [ Yes
1. Aticle Addressed to: ' YES, enter delivery ad : No

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
S PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. N1X FEDERAL BUTLDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type

2 Certified Mall  [J Express Maif

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:

] msured Mail Odcon.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) [ ves
2. Article Number
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102505 02-M-18

- SENDER: COMPLETE

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| Completeitems 1.2, 13, Also complete A. Sigiature « ~
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X . I Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse IO L AN Address
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received oy ( Printed Name, G. Dgte of Dpii

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, ) ' v (Frints ) T.% e ,I:E
or on the front if space pamits. o

D. ts defivery address different from item 17 O vYes
H YES, enter delivery address below: B Ne

1. Aricte Addressed to;

Internal Revenue Service
PO Fox 18115
Philadelphia, PA 19105

A, Service Type
E Certified Mail I Express Mail
O Registerad 1 Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail O ¢.o.b.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 3 Yes

_geiomsecowy . 7002 D860 0007 7404 1167

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Raceipt 102595-02-M:1.




Name and
Address
OF Sender

>

Udren Law Offices PC
Woodcrest Corporate Center
11 Woodcrest Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

[} Registered
O insured
[ cop

[ Cerlitied

[ Return Receipt for

Merchandise

[7§ Int'l Recorded Del.

[ Express Mail

Alffix stamp hare if issued as
certificate of mailing or for

Check appropriate block for
additional copias of this kil

Registered Mail:
] with Postal Insurance

£1 without postal insurance Pasmtark and Date of Receipr 2%

Ling

Article
Number

MName of Addresses, Siresl, and Post Office Address

Posiage

Fee

Due Sender | RR. | $B. { §H.
IF COD Fee Fee Fee

Handling [ Act. Value | Insured
Charge {if Repgis.} | WValue

1 Boysha

Colurnbia County Tax Claim Bureau, PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

™|

(33120768

Domestic Relations Seaction, PO Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815

3 Jodie

Commonwealth of PA, Dept. of Revenue, Bureau of
Campliance, Dept. 280946, Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

4 Columbia

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Individual Tax,
Inherilance Tax Divislon, 6th Floor, Strawberry Square,

_Deptl. 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

IRS, Federal Estate Tax, Special Procedures Branch
FO Box 12051, Philadelphia, Fa 19105

Dept. of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty Unit, Estate
Recovery Program, PO Box 8488, Willow Oak Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17128-8486

Tenants/Occupants, 1335 Upper Raven Creek Rd.
Benton {Sugarloaf Twp.), PA 17814

(e}

FS Form 3877, February 1994

Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Gffice

s

]/

Postmastey, Per (Name of Recsiving Employsa}

The full declaration of value |s requirad on all domestic and internatunal registered mail. The maximum indedinity payable
for the reconsiruction of nonnegotlable documents under Express Mail docomenl reconstiuchion insuranca is $50,000 per
piece subject ta a linlt of $500 000 per accurrence. The masimurm demnily payahle on Express Mail merchandise is
$500. The maximurn Indemnity payabla is $25,000 for registered mait. sant wilh optional postal insurance See Lomestic
Kail Manual R200, 8313, and 5921 far lim 5 of coverage on insurad and COO mail. See International Mail Manaal for
lirnitations of coverage on international mail. Special handling chargza apply only to third and torih class peroedy

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen



Name and LAW OFFICES Alffix stamp here if issued as
Address v MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES [] Regisiered [ Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for centificate of mailing ot for <X
Of Sender 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY SUITE 500 {1 Insured Merchandise Reagistered Mail: additional coptas of this bill, =
JODIE CHERRY HILL NJ 08034 £]coD [ int'l Recorded Del. | 3 With Postal Insurance =
! | O Certified [0 Express Mail [ without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt m
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Postage Foe Handling | Act Value | Insured | Due Sender § RR. [ 80. | SH. Rst. Deldbee
Number Address 9 Charge | {If Regis} | value if COD Fec | Fee | Fee | Rem
1 BOYSHA AMERICAN BUSINESS MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. o
_ 5 BECKER FARM ROAD, ROSELAND, NJ 07068 1
2 SRR
COUNTY
3 (Pl AL
F| = -
5 _
i
7 # )
m m m i m:,n__ . |
9 o — AR AR kAN LR AR . e
75 R
11 -
7 ) ] .
13
e 1
15 | S

Total number of
Pieces Listed by
Sender

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employee)

i

The fuls declaraiion of valug is required an sl domestic and inlemational registered mail. The maximuam ndamnlly payable
tor the reconstiucilan of nonnegallable documenls under Express Mail document reconstructian insurance |5 $50.000 per
piece subject to a Kmit of $500 000 par occurrence. The maxdmem indemnnity payabla on Express Mail merchandisa is
3560, The maximum indemnlly payable |5 $25.000 for registerad mail, seni with oplional postal insurance. Ses Domestic
tail Manual RSO0, 5813, and 5921 for limhalions of coverage on Insured and COD mail Sea Inlernational Mail Manual iz
fimitations of caverage on inlernational maid. Spacial handling charges apply only 10 third and foith class parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

orm

st be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
hvond COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX )00 34 HOUN PHONE
1 s DLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15701 1hedoo

PAXI {3703 PIQTS?

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., Docket# 62ED2604

AS TRUSTEE
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
WILLTIAM BOYSHA
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2004, AT 5:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON WILLIAM BOYSHA AT 1335 UPPER
RAVEN CREEK ROAD, BENTON BY HANDING TO WILLIAM BOYSHA, , A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2004

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFF

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC £\
ALOOMS| OLUMBIA CO. PA i
MY COMMIBSICN BXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 100 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:
BEGINNING at & peint in the center line of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 leading from Highway
Traffic Route 239 to Legislative Route 19071, said point being in line or lands now or formerly of Edward L.
Campbell et al; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Campbell et al through an iron rod set 16.8 feet
from the center line of the aforesaid State Highway, North 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to an old iron
rod cormer in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk; THENCE along the lands of said Graczyk North 7
degrees 34 minutes East, 216.0 feet to an iron rod corner in line of other lands now or formerly of the said
Campbells et al; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of said Campbell et al South 73 degrees 44 minutes
East, 285.5 feet through an iron rod set 16.9 feet from the center of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 to a
point in center line of said State Highway; THENCE along the center line of State Highway Legislative Route
19072, South 10 degrees 55 minutes West 214.5 feet 1o a point, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP}, PA
17814
PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L, BOYSHA, HIS
WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLTIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY L. BOYSIIA, HIS WIFE DATED
10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOQK 264, PAGE 700.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAIL.URE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either (o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamiberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3701 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153 (5370) TB4-6I00
FAX:(570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N. A
VS
WILLIAM BOYSHA
WRIT OF EXECUTION #62 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MAY 20, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHER!FF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF WILLIAM BOYSHA AT 1335 UPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVAXNIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

(SO, ANSWERS:

NIy

[AEPUTY SHERIFF

7

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

CTHIS 25T DAY OF MAY 2004

| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
. BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
/MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLJSE - .0, BOX 3180 24 HOUR PHONE
i$701 183-3622 ALOOMSBURG, PA 17813 15701 7844300

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A,,

AS TRUSTEE
VS

WILLIAM BOYSHA

FAX; (370} 7840257

Docket # 62ED2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2004, AT 5:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON

WILLIAM BOYSHA AT 1335 UPPER

RAVEN CREEK ROAD, BENTON BY HANDING TO WILLIAM BOYSHA, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS

THEREOF,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML
THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2004

NOTARY PL{BLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL
WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
awomsauns COLUMBIA CO.. PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

SO ANSWERS,

X :
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN
ACTI'NG SHERIFF

%G

RTER
EPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# [ - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/7/2004 DOCKET # 62ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT WILLIAM BOYSHA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

WILLIAM BOYSHA WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON ‘7, ,/Aﬂm

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y-2y-\/ TIME /7 3 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB _ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
b—r-¢ I e FIRTER Coiryey
420-Y  (Zyst e Cpid

£\ _

DEPUTY {]1 C.L;L&..«- ' DATE Y- ~'~,I
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
-DATE RECEIVED  4/7/2004 DOCKET # 62ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT WILLIAM BOYSHA

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON _~ | ,0ley

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEY.145~-4 TIME jis5n MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _&:POB __ _POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

L
DEPUTY \\J—(& L DATE _~4 -\
L/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/7/2004 DOCKET # 62ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT WILLIAM BOYSHA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON %’{é"‘ ,—\%’/[/ﬁ,ﬂ.—— /)—m / \h"ﬂ
e e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y-~ TIME 1030 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB A POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

DEPUTY f/} (ujg"( e DATE - \le— o
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/7/2004 DOCKET # 62ED2004

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT WILLIAM BOYSHA

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PG BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON f\f;’-,‘-_a-—t__ ) i&_cé"ivu-j—

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y~1&-Y TIME 73 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB X _POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \l ( ot o DATE Y -1k~
7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 6o~

DATE RECEIVED Y. 7-¢ '-f'
DOCKET AND INDEX Y- /&-tii
SET FILE FOLDER UP  ~ -4, .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION %
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 4
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST i )
CHECK FOR $+358-00°0R 5.0 L CK# 7234
“*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Scwe 93 doct{  TIME (1O
POSTING DATE N
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1ST WEEK Sne &

2"P WEEK )

Y

s

3R WEEK

AF



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 100 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TQO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the center line of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 leading from Highway
Traffic Route 239 to Legislative Route 19071, said peint being in line or lands now or formerly of Edward L.
Campbell et al; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Campbell et al through an iron rod set 16.8 fect
fram the center line of the aforesaid State Highway, North 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to an old iron
rod corner in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk; THENCE along the lands of said Graczyk North 7
degrees 34 minutes East, 216.0 feet to an iron rod corner in line of other lands now or formerly of the said
Campbells et al; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of said Campbell et al South 73 degrees 44 minutes
East, 285.5 feet through an iron rod set 16.9 feet from the center of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 to a
point in center line of said State Highway; THENCE along the center line of State Highway Legislative Route
15072, South 10 degrees 55 minutes West 214.5 feet to a point, being the point and place of BEGINNING.
BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP), PA
17814
PROPERTY ID NG 32-10-23-10
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES ES VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L. BOYSHA, HIS
WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM §. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY L. BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED
10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264, PAGE 700.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMIUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALLE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road www.sheriftofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 23, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 62 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 100 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piccee, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the center line of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 leading from Highway
Traffic Route 239 to Legislative Route 19071, said point being in line or lands now or formerly of Edward L.
Campbell et al; THENCE along the lands now or [ormerly of Campbell et al through an iron rod set 16.8 fest
from the center line of the aforesaid State Highway, North 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to an old iron
rod corner in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk; THENCE along the lands of said Graczyk North 7
degrees 34 minutes East, 216.0 feet to an iron rod corner in line of other lands now or formerly of the said
Campbells et al; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of said Campbell et al South 73 degrees 44 minutes
East, 285.5 feet through an iron rod set 16.9 feet from the center of State Highway Legislative Route 19072 to a
point in center line of said State Highway; THENCE along the center line of State Highway Legislative Route
19072, South 10 degrees 55 minutes West 214.5 feet to a point, being the point and place of BEGINNTNG.
BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP), PA
17814
PROPERTY 1D NO: 32-10-23-10
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L. BOYSHA, HIS
WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY L. BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED
106/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264, PAGE 700,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or ¢ashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER., DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or (o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark I. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.4A., as Trustee CIVIL DIVISIOCN
P.0O. Box 57038 Columbia County

Irvine, CA $92619-7038
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
133 PP Rahas oo o it ED- (o K

Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, vou are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
{Sugarloaf Township)

Benton, PA 17814
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTICON ATTACHED

Amount due $103,236.23

Interest From 4/1/04

to Date cof Sale
Per diem @%$24.37

2 N
(Costs to be added) $/ﬁaﬁTﬁﬁ &) Fﬁbﬁég__.

Prothonotary

r_) f &y
sy e o bt Gl dise
Cletk U 1

Date h_lm& G, 0y



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 | -
B56-482-69200 e
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.aA., as Trustee CIVIL DIVISION

P.0. Box 57038 Columbia County

Irvine, CA S2615-7038
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
132 Sppet saven creck Road ) 6D 42

Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the fellowing
degscribed property:

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
(Sugarloaf Township)

Renton, PA 17814
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

amount due 3103,236.23

Interest From 4/1/04
to Date of Sale

rPer diem @524.3%7
ol : - f a
(Costs to be added) s /{iiﬁ“J} [5 liﬁ}W¥h~#
Prothonotary

By Emgm:\m,r\ Al

Clerk Q}%jﬁ¥*ﬂ

Date ,ﬁ\mﬂ b 2and



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
8B56-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota,

N.4A., as Trustees

F.QO. Box 57038

Irvine, CA S2619-7038
Plaintiff

V.

William J. Boysha
1335 Upper Raven Creek Recad
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant {g)

CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NC. 2004 CV 100 MF

ys) e ip - ED - A

TO THE SHERIFF

I. The Jjudgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
A, In Assumpsit (Contract)

e
Onw

In Trespass ({(Accident)
In Mortgage Foreclosure
On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage

and the property being exposed to sale 1is the
mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant (8) own the property being exposed to sale asg:

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

A. An individual
X B Tenants by Entireties
C.
D. A partnership
E Tenants in Common
F A corporation

III. The Defendant{s) 1is (are):

X A Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsvyvlvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above
is not applicable, state which Defendant 1is

resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Resident:

AN

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE~

2Addresgss & I1.D. # as above




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-482-6900

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Welle Fargo Bank Minnesota,
N.A., as Trustee

P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff

V.

William J. Boysha
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant (s)

CERT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2004 CV 100 MF

g0 4- ED- A

I FICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.

, . ; _
Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-482-6900

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota,
N.A., asg Trustee

P.0O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff

V.

William J. Boysha
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Renton, PA 17814

Defendant {s)

COURT OF CCOMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Ceolumbia County

MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

NO. 2004 CV 100 MF

D01 ED 62

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he 1is the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
/ /f\\\ fﬁ\\\ -

Mark J. Udren, WSQUIRE

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.&., COURT OF COMMON PBLEAS
ag Trustee CIVIL DIVISICN
P.0O. Box 57038 Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plainti£ff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AT
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MFE
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road ] . A oo
Benton, PA 17814 ;O“’m - & D 4;02
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3125.1

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1335 Upper Raven
Creek Road {Sugarloaf Township}, Bentcon, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner (g) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

William J. Boysha 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be seold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
American Business Mortgage 5 Becker Farm Road
Services Inc. Roseland, NJ 07068

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department cf Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Internal Revenue Service

Department of Public Welfare

Address

PO Box 380
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

PO Box 380
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Ccompliance,
Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Bureau of Individual Tax,
Inheritance Tax Divigion

6th Floor, Strawberry Sguare
Dept.. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Federal Estate Tax
Special Precedures Branch
P.O. Box 15105
Philadelphia, PA 19105

TPL Casualty Unit,

Estate Recovery Program
P.0O. Box B4B¢6,

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

Address

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
{Bugarloaf Township)
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or informaticn and bkelief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 31, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Mark J. vdben, ESQ. N______—

Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Eaquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY EILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustes CIVIL DIVISION
P.O. Box 57038 Coclumbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE
V.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road . : —
Benton, PA 17814 AL - E - (s
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1335 Upper Raven
Creek Road !(Sugarlcaf Township), Benton, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner (s) or reputed Owner (s):
Name Address

William J. Boysha 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record: |

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
American Business Mortgage 5 Becker Farm Road
Services Inc. Roseland, NJ 07068

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Internal Revenue Service

Department of Public Welfare

Address

PO Box 380
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance,
Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Bureau of Individual Tax,
Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Sguare
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Federal Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
P.O. Box 19105
Philadelphia, PA 19105

TPL Casualty Unit,

Estate Recovery Prodram
P.0O. Box 8486,

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

in

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name

Tenants/0Occupants

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are tr

Address

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
{Sugarloaf Township)
Benton, PA 17814

to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating te unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 31, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

11e and correct

I

. //"
Mark 0. Udfen, ESQ. \___

Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6900

Wells Fargec Bank Minnesota, N.A., COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee CIVIL DIVISICN
P.O. Box 57038 Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road . i) .o
Benton, PA 17814 Aot ED LA
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3125.1

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the follewing
information concerning the real property located at: 1335 Upper Raven
Creek Road (Sugarloaf Township), Benton, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner (s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

William J. Boysha 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption akove.
American Business Mortgage 5 Becker Farm Road
Services Inc. Roseland, NJ 07068

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Internal Revenue Service

Department of Public Welfare

7. Name and address of every other per
knowledge who has any interest in the property which

the gale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

PC Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance,
Dept. 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0546

Bureau of Individual Tax,
Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Sguare
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Federal Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
P.0O. Box 19105
philadelphia, PA 19105

TPL Casualty Unit,

Estate Recovery Program
P.O. Box 8486,

Willow Cak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Address

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
(Sugarloaf Township)
Benton, PA 17814

son of whom the plaintiff has
may be affected by

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
te the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.

understand that false statements herein are
of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

DATED: March 31, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

I

made subject to the penalties
falsification to authorities.

. s
Mark J. udten, ESQ. \\n__af’//

Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udrem, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6500

Wells Fargoc Bank Minnesota, N.A., COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
as Trustee CIVIT. DIVISION
P.0O. Box 57038 Columbia County
Irvine, CA 92619-7038
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road - - y
Benton, PA 17814 57?5/‘7{! & E2> G
Defendant (&)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312S5.1

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 1335 Upper Raven
Creek Road {(Sugarloaf Township)}, Benton, PA 17814

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or reputed Cwner (g) :
Name Address

William J. Boysha 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

5. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
American Business Mortgage 5 Becker Farm Road
Services Inc. Roseland, NJ 07068

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Columbia Ceounty Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania

Internal Revenue Service

Department of Public Welfare

Address

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance,
Dept. 2808246
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Bureau of Individual Tax,
Inheritance Tax Divisicn
6éth Floor, Strawberry Sguare
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Federal Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
P.C. Box 19105
Philadelphia, PA 18105

TPL Cagualty Unit,

Estate Recovery Program
P.O. Box B4B86,

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

in

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

address

1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
{Sugarloaf Township)
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and beliefl.
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: March 31, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

I

. ’//
Mark J. Udfen, ESQ. N\ 7

Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-482-6900

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
N.A., as Trustee CIVIL DIVISION
P.C. Box 57038 Columbia County

Irvine, CA 92619-7038
' MORTGACGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.
William J. Boysha NO. 2004 CV 100 MF
Benton. B 17804 v -£D A

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

TO: William J. Boysha
1335 Upper Raven Creek Road
Benton, PA 17814

Your house (real estate) at 1335 Upper Raven Creek Road (Sugarloaf
Township) Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's
Sale on , at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of
$£103,236.23, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABRLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALER

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay tc the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much
vou must pay, you may call: (856} 482-6900.

2. You may be able tc stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU_MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped your property will be sold to
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6300.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the gale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-
6900,

4., If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

G, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid cut in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may alsoc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour
home back, if vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD CNE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRRL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8B760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



_ ALL THAT CERTAIN pleca, parcel or trar

_ : ct ¢f land sit i

ggwnship of Sugarloaf, County of Celumbia and Stakta of Pzizzyiga:iz
unded and described more fully as follows: ‘ : ’

BEGIﬂNINé at a point in thé centé lin - St '
. o e of State HL -
%:gigg gggzz igg;? leaging from Highway Traffic Réuta 2Sgh:§Y£2§g§i
. , 3ai oint bei
oF pangaoure Campbéll o gl; eing in line of lands now or fcrmeFly

THENCE ‘along the lands now or formerl ; . .
) Y of Campbell ek
;2 ;rcn rud set 16.8 faet from the center line af Ehe afg:e:iIghgz:EZ
ghway, Narth 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to an old iron
rod corner in line of lands of Lawrande and Julla Graczyk; '
' : .. L. —— r

_ THE&CE-alcﬁg the landﬁpof‘said'Gzacz :

¥k North 7 degras i
East, 216.0 Faet t9 an iran rod corner in line of otheg ?::dg4hzlnutes
-formerly of the said Campbells et aly o "o

THENCE aldﬁg the lands now or fo:meri '

; . far Y of sald C
igughf:gtdggzzezé44-mizutesfS;st, 285.5 faat through :ﬁpiiéi EZdéietf
16. -the center ¢ tate Highway Leqgl £

to a point in-center line of said-stage Hiqhwgy?latﬁve Route 19972-

THENCE along the center line of Skta : Eiv

_ te Highw

tgo72,‘5auth 10 degrees 53 minutes West 214.5gfe:{ iﬁgislgiize izzte
e point and place of BEGINNING | Pala%y Belng

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON {SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP), PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NQ: 32-10-23-10

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
ROYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
1, BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

BAGE 700,



, ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of 1

' and situa i
gownship of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and State aof PenE:yigazig
ounded and described more fully as follows: ' : ’

BEGINNING &t a point in the centar line of Skate Hidh

. z ate H -

i:gizg ;oute igg;i leading from Highway.TraffiC'Rdut: zéghzzyiﬁggii
outea  said point being 1

Safpe Route Campbéll o gl: g in line of lands now or fcrme;ly

THENCE "aleong the lands now er ‘former) ; : :

. Y of Campbell et al &!

;2 ;ron rad set 16.8 feet from the center line of the afncesaIahggzgz
gnway, Narth 71 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to an.old iron

rod corner in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk; ’

. THﬁﬁCE alcﬁg the land§ of‘séid'Gracz :
) Yk Nerth 7 d ' i
EaSt* 216.0 feet to an iron rod corner in line of othzir?:idg4'm;nutes
- formerly of the said Camphells et aly new o

THENCE aldﬁg the lands now or formeri a : |
‘ ; _ f sald C
igughf:itdgg;eezg44-minutes East, 285.5% fe:t through :zp?:éi zgdéiet
A6 ram .the center of State Highway Leglsl |
to a point in center line of said Stage Hzghwgy? uELve Route 19972-

THENCE alcong the canter line of Sktat : .

. a High

igﬂ?E,ISQBth 10 dagrees 55 minutes Wasgt 214.ng::{ 2:qi81:£ize g:zte
e paint and place of BEGINNING. . P v Resny

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP}, PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TTITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FRCM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
I, BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700.



. ALL THAT CERT@IN piece, parcel or t:a'
_ . ct of land sit
Township of Sugarlcaf, County of Columbia and Stata af pziﬁzyiﬁaﬁii,

bounded and described more fully as fallows:

BEGINNING &t a point in the centar L State H
: r line of Stake H -
e Tow Ty SR TS IR TE R e
: = <int bei =
of Edward L. Campball et atj 0 o e Of lands now oz formerly

THENCE ‘along the lands now or ‘formerl 3 , .

. Y of Campbell et

Szggizg :;grz§t7éséa faet ficm'thz canter line af the afcre:iIghgz:g:
VO egreas 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to.

rod corner in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia G:a:zy:? o iram

‘ THENCE along the lands of said Graczyk ;

North 7 d ' '
Eastt 216.0 feet to an lron rod corner inyline of othEErT::d§4hglnutes
-formerly of the sald Campbells et aly . " or

THENCE aléﬁg the lands now or formeri of .

. . far of sald C
igughf:Etdzg;ees-44-minutes East, 285.% fegt-through :ﬂpiiéi ggdéiet*
18.9 feet from the center of State Highway Legislative Route 13072

a point in-center line of said State Highway; : '

THENCE along the center line of Skat ; Etve §

. e High

tgo?Z,_Sauth 1¢ dagrees 535 mihutes West 214.5gf::{ iggislgfi:e g:ute
e point and place of BEGINNING. . potaty Being

BEING XNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP), PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
I, BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700.



_ ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract

. of land sit

:cwnship of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Stata aof 922:: iza:ie
ounded and described more fully as follows: ' =Y 3

BEGINNING &t a point in the center line of St Agh
. = of State H -
igtixz ggﬁtg iggg%_lea§§ng ficm Highway Traffic'adut: 2§ghzzyhi:gii
. gai oint bei i
satiue Route Camph;ll o gl; elng in line of lands now or fcrmg;ly

THENCE ‘along the lands now or formerl ; : :

L ¥ of Campbell et

;2 t_cn rud set 16.8 faet from the center line af ghe afgre:iIghgg:g:
g w;y,.ﬂcrth 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feat to an old iron

rod corner in l;ne of lands of Lawrence and Julla Graczyk; ’

E THEﬁCE-alcﬁg the landﬁ'of‘said'eracz )

vk North 7 de 3 i
East, 216.0 feet to an iron rod corner in line of atheg?izzdg4'mlnutes
‘formerly of the said Campbells et alj few o=

THENCE aldﬁg the lands now or fo:me:i a
J . for £ sald C
igu;hf:gtdgg;eezﬂ44-minutes East, 285.5 fegt through :ﬂpgiii z:déiet
16. om .the center of State Highway Lagl
to a peint in-ceanter line of said Stage Hzghwgy?lative Route 19972-

THENCE along the center line of Stat : Eive I

: a High

tgc72,.50uth 10 dagrees 55 minutes West 214.5gf::{ t§q§512fi§e g::te
e point and place of BEGINNING . POty Being

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP), PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FRCM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
1. BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700.



. ALL THAT CERIhIN plece, parcel or tr :
. \ . act ¢f land situ
ggzgghip of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and Stata of Peggg iga:ie
ed and described more fully as follows: ' sy 2

BEGINNING 4t a point in the center line of S 4 gh
s e ¢f State H -
%ztiz: ggﬁgz %gg;% leadénq from Highway Traffic-Rdut: Zéghzzyigggti
' , 3ai oint bei
o Baoamoure Camphéll =2 gl; eing in line of lands now or fo:me;ly

THENCE 'along the lands now or formerl ' ' thf

T Y of Camphell et

;2 ;_Qh rod set l6.8 faet from the center line afmihe afc:e:ira SE:E:
g way, Narth 71 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet ko an olé iron

rod carner in line of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk: )

) THENCE.aloﬁg the landévof‘sgid'Gracz ;

vk North 7 dagraes i
East, 216.0 faet to an fron rod corner in line of otheg l::dg4ﬁg;nutes
sformerly of ithe said Camphells et aly ' v or

THENCE aldhg the lands now ox forme:i of
_ . for Yy of sald C
igughf:itd§g§:e§£44-miiutesfﬁggté 285.5 feet through :nggii ::déiét
16, -the canter o ate Highway Leqgi
0 a point in-centar iine of said-stage H{ghwzy?lative Raute 19972-

19072’5Q"th lo dagreas Ss ﬂﬂi . g Y giala.tive Rcute

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON (SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP), PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
I. BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700.



| ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or track o
_ . £ land sitw
g:wnship of Sugarleaf, County of Calumbia and Stakte af Pezizyigaﬁi:
unded and described more fully as follows: : | ’

BEGINNING at a poink in the center line of State H

) e of Stat -

i:giﬁg ggﬂge igg;% leading from Highway.T:affic'Rdit: géghzzyigzgii
e- 3aid point bei

or pan noure Campbéll 2 gl: eing Iin l;ne «f lands now or forme;ly

THENCE ‘along the lands now or formerl : . .

, Y of Campbell et al h
gz E:uh rod set 16.8 feet from the center line of +the afazesafghizgze
g way, North 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to.an old iren
rod cerner in l;ne of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graczyk;' )

: THEHCE-aloﬁq the lands“of-séid'Gracz ;

) ¥k Naorth 7 degree i
Eastt 216.0 Feet €0 an Lron rod corners in line of otheg T::dg4hz;nutes
-formerly of the said Campbells et aljp "o

THENCE aldhg the lands naw or formeri '
; ) _ of said 1l
igu;hf?B degrees -44 minutes East, 285;5'fegt-thraughcingisi igdéiet
T ~? feet from.the center of State Highway Leglslative Route 19072

© a point in-center line of said Stata Highway; )

THENCE along the center line of Stat rislativ

: a Highw

tﬁc?z,ISQuth 10 dagrees 55 minutesz West 214.nge2z iggialgfi;e §O§te
e point and place of BEGINNING | pOTAEy Being

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON {SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP), PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
L. BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/732, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700,



. ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or t:a&.t ¢f land situate i

_ e in the
Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania
bounded and described more fully as follows: ' ' ’

BEGINNING it a point in the center line of State Hi hga is-
%ative gcute %gg;% leadling from Highway Traffic Routs 233 toyiiggsi
ative Route- , said point baing in line of 1
of Edward L. Campbell et al; : 3nds mow ox fomerly

, THENCE ‘along the lands now or formerly of Camﬁbell et al théau h
an iron rod set 16.8 feet from the center line of the aforesald Stage
Highway, North 73 degrees 44 minutes West 272.9 feet to.an old iron
red corper in l;ng of lands of Lawrence and Julia Graazyk; '

THﬁﬁCE along the 1and§Pof‘=;id'Graczyk North 7 degras 4. m
) &3 34 minutes
East, 216.0 feet to an iran rod corner in line of ctheg lands now cze
- formerly of the said Campbells et aly '

THENCE aldhg the lands now or formerl
! . : Y @f sald Campbell at
South 73 degrees -44 minutes East, 285.5 feet through anpigan Ecdéiétf
.16.9 feet from .the canter of State Highway Leglslative Route 15G72
t0 a point in center line of said Stata Highway; . )

THENCE along the center line of Stats Highw 1islative ]
19072, Seuth 10 degrees S5 minutes West 214.nge:{ iggisngi;e ngﬁe
the point and place of BEGINNING. _ " g

BEING KNOWN AS 1335 UPPER RAVEN CREEK ROAD BENTON ({SUGARLOAF
TOWNSHIP)}, PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO: 32-10-23-10

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM J. BOYSHA AND AUDREY L.
BOYSHA, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM J. BOYSHA, JOINED BY AUDREY
I, BOYSHA, HIS WIFE DATED 10/17/73, RECORDED 10/26/73, BOOK 264,

PAGE 700.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 2060
MARK 1. UDREN® CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
L U g 215-368-9560
fs*TUART WINNEG* 836 . 482 . 6900 g%-}gg-?m FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*++ FAX: 856. 482, 1199
HEIDI R. SPIVAK***
CHRISTOPHER I, FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS*** .
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO ¥
DWIGHT MICHAELSON*** PENNSYLVANIA
SADMITIOD N, PA. #L DESIGNATED COUNSEL
“4DMITIED 1A
RARADMITTED NS, P4
TINA MARIE RICH
OIFICE ADMINISTRATOR PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 31, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Ceourthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee
V5.
William J. Boysha
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2004 CV 100 MF

Dear S8ir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), William J. Boysha at 1335 Upper
Raven Creek Road,Benton, PA 17814.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1335 Upper
Raven Creek Road (Sugarloaf Township), Benton, PA 17814.

TN

Mark J. Udren,
Attorney for Plalntlff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 206

YHILL, NEW JERSEY 08 - PENNSVLVANIA OFFICE
yanx s vonz: R A3 T < 5
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*** FAX: 856 . 482. 1199 Rt
HEIDH R, SPIVAK***
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS*#*
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M, MINATO®%*
DWIGHT MICHAELSON*** PENNSYLVANIA
"ADMITTED NI PA FL DESIGNA TED COUNSEL !
“ADMITTED NJ, P4, FL
SAIDHITTED P4
4 ADMITTED N, PA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 31, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomgburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee
vs.
William J. Boysha
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2004 CV 100 MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), William J. Boysha at 1335 Upper
Raven Creek Road,Bentcn, PA 17814,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1335 Upper
Raven Creek Road (Sugarloaf Township), Benton, PA 17814.

AaYAZ

Mark JY Udren,
Attorney for Plalntlff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
11T WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

g“i}"[ﬂ}& J{;%{f{gg** CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (8003-362{ PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*=** 856. 482 . 6900 g.{iigg?fg? FAX
HEIDIR. SPIVAK*+* FAX: 856. 482. 1199 ’
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX*** ’ ) )
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE*®
ALAN M. MINATO®**
DWIGHT MICHAELSON*** FREDDIE MAC
*ADMITTED N1, PA, FL
::11).-1”?'?'&'9 NI, PA, FL PENNSYL VANIA
WAIDMITTED NS, Pt DESIGNATED COUNSEL

)’\" ¥
Sl AE R,

PLEASE RESPOND TO XEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 31, 2004

SR

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee o
Vs, . —
William J. Boysha
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2004 CV 100 MF

e

Dear Sir:

Kindly enter Judgment, issue a Writ of Execution, and transmit the
appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with the deposit
check in the sum of $1,500.00, to be listed for Sheriff's Sale on

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed,
together with a check to your order in the sum of $37.00 to cover
your fee therefor.

After time gtamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the
Praecipe for Judgment in the enclosed stamped gelf addressed
envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank yvou for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Mar /;T\%éren E Tre

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/JAK
enclosures
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